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New York is home to 28 commercial and tribal casinos that support jobs for nearly 
26,000 New Yorkers and more than $6.5 billion in economic impact annually. The 
more than $2 billion in annual local, state, and federal tax impact & tribal revenue 
share supported by gaming funds infrastructure, education, and local economic 
development projects. 

 
The Impact of COVID-19 
The outbreak is deeply harming the U.S. gaming industry. Employees from every segment of the 
industry—from commercial and tribal casinos and sportsbooks to gaming equipment manufacturing 
to the small businesses that support us—have felt the repercussions of government-mandated 
property closures across the United States. In the last week alone: 

• Essentially all (980 of 989) commercial and tribal casino properties in the U.S. have 
shuttered their doors. 

• Americans intent to visit a casino dropped more than 20 points – from 49 percent in Sept. 
2019 – to just 28 percent today. 

• 66 million Americans say they are less likely than before the outbreak to spend money at a 
casino or casino resort over the next three months.  

 
We support swift government action to protect the health and safety of American communities. 
Equally urgent action is needed to mitigate the dire impact these closures will have on hundreds of 
thousands of U.S. casino workers and the businesses that employ them.  
 
In New York, casino closures will reverberate across local communities: 
 
 

28  25,784  $265M  $1.1B 
Number of Casinos 
Closed in a State 

 Number of Jobs 
Impacted 

 Two-Month Potential 
Wages At-Risk 

 Two-Month Potential 
Economic Activity 

Loss 
 
 
 
As of March 25, 2020  

Gaming in New York &  
The Impact of COVID-19 



 799 9TH ST NW, SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC | AMERICANGAMING.ORG 

 
 
 
 
 
The American Gaming Association (AGA) is engaged with Congressional and administration 
leadership to shape stimulus and aid packages that will enable our members to support employees 
and their families during this crisis. To ensure our voice is heard, it is important to mobilize potential 
allies—governors, mayors, state and local chambers, gaming employees—about the important role 
gaming plays in communities across the country. It is critical that all stakeholders whose economic 
futures are closely tied to the vitality of the industry are activated as quickly as possible. 
 
This document provides talking points and Congressional contacts for your state to support 
outreach. The first page can be shared directly with policymakers to inform them of the essential role 
of gaming and the devastating impact of the COVID-19 outbreak. 
 
The AGA urges you and/or your property manager to reach out to your state’s U.S. Senator and 
nearest Member of Congress to discuss the industry’s unique challenges during this crisis.  
 
Talking Points 

• This unique challenge will require an unprecedented level of support from our government 
leaders. As Congress works with the administration on important legislative measures to 
protect workers and vulnerable populations, the gaming industry must be eligible to receive 
any desperately needed relief measures extended to businesses.   

• Government action is essential to ensure our businesses weather the current storm and can 
remain a reliable economic driver, job creator, and community partner in cities and states 
across our nation. 

• Our immediate priorities are focused government measures that can free up operating 
capital today, so our member companies can continue to support their workers and families 
through these difficult times.  

• The U.S. gaming industry has been disproportionately affected by widespread, mandated 
closures of casino properties across the United States, and needs significant and swift 
federal government stimulus to help get the half a million gaming employees back to work. 

o The impact to gaming businesses goes beyond the casino floor – it creates deep 
uncertainty impacting nearly two million Americans whose jobs are supported by 
gaming and disproportionately affects the operations of the entire hospitality industry. 

o Drastic reductions in hotel stays, restaurant visits, conventions and meetings, and 
tourism all affect the entire gaming industry, from suppliers to operators. 

o Among the nearly two million Americans whose jobs are supported by gaming are 
more than 350,000 small business employees who supply and work with our 
industry.  

• We are economic engines that insert billions of dollars in tax revenue and tribal revenue 
share into communities across 43 states.  

• We will continue to serve these important roles throughout this public health crisis and in our 
communities’ recovery in the weeks and months ahead. 

 

Advocacy Efforts to Support the 
Gaming Industry 
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New York Congressional Delegation 

Senator Chuck Schumer (D-NY) Senator Kristen Gillibrand (D-NY) 

Relevance: Senate Minority Leader 
Casinos in State: 28 
Office Contacts: 

• Mike Lynch, Staff Director, 
mike_lynch@schumer.senate.gov; (202) 224-
6542 

• Steve Mann, State Deputy Director, 
steve_mann@schumer.senate.gov; (518) 431-
4070 

• Anna Taylor, Tax Counsel, 
Anna_taylor@schumer.senate.gov; (202) 224-
6542 

Casinos in State: 28 
Office Contacts: 

• Jess Fassler, Chief of Staff, 
jess_fassler@gillibrand.senate.gov; (202) 224-4451 

• Emily Arsenault, State Director, 
emily_arsenault@gillibrand.senate.gov; (212) 688-
6262 

• Keith Castaldo, General Counsel (Tax staffer), 
keith_castaldo@gillibrand.senate.gov; (202) 224-
4451 

Representative Lee Zeldin (R-NY-1) Representative Tom Suozzi (D-NY-3) 

Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Matt VanKuiken, Chief of Staff, 
matt_vankuiken@stabenow.senate.gov; (202) 
224-4822 

• Teresa Plachetka, State Director,  
teresa_plachetka@stabenow.senate.gov; (517) 
203-1760 

• Vernon Baker, Legislative Assistant (Tax staffer) 
vernon_baker@stabenow.senate.gov; (202) 
224-4822 

Relevance: Ways and Means Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Mike Florio, Chief of Staff 
mike.florio@mail.house.gov; (631) 923-4100 

• Cindy Rogers, District Director 
robert.sueppel@mail.house.gov; (631) 923-4100 

• Conor Walsh, Legislative Director (Tax staffer) 
conor.walsh@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3335 

Representative Gregory Meeks (D-NY-5) Representative Grace Meng (D-NY-6) 
Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 1 
Office Contacts: 

• Sophia Lafargue, Chief of Staff,  
sophia.lafargue@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
3461 

• Robert Simmons, District Director,  
robert.simmons@mail.house.gov; (718) 725-
6000 

• Aaron Jordan, Legislative Director (Tax staffer), 
aaron.jordan@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3461 

Relevance: Appropriations Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Anthony Lemma, District Director / Chief of Staff, 
anthony.lemma@mail.house.gov; (718) 358-6364 

• Helen Beaudreau, Legislative Director, 
helen.beaudreau@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2601 

• Mark Olson, Legislative Aide (Tax staffer), 
mark.olson@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2601 

Representative Nydia Velazquez (D-NY-7) Representative Yvette Clarke (D-NY-9) 
Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 1 
Office Contacts: 

• Rick Erkel, Deputy Chief of Staff (Tax staffer), 
richard.erkel@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-2361 

• Dan Wiley, District Director, 
daniel.wiley@mail.house.gov; (718) 599-3658 

• Jonathan Martinez, Legislative Director, 
jonathan.martinez@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
2361 

Relevance: Vice Chair, Energy and Commerce Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Charlyn Stanberry, Chief of Staff, 
charlyn.stanberry@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-6231 

• Anita Taylor, District Director, 
anita.taylor@mail.house.gov; (718) 287-1142 

• David Dorfman, Legislative Director / General 
Counsel (Tax staffer), 
david.dorfman@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-6231 
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Representative Carolyn Maloney (D-NY-12)  Representative Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez (D-NY-14) 
Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Andrew Lowenthal, Chief of Staff, 
andrew.lowenthal@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
7944 

• Sarah Hague, District Chief of Staff 
sarah.hague@mail.house.gov; (212) 860-0606 

• Shelby Garner, Deputy Chief of Staff, 
shelby.garner@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
7944 

Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Ariel Eckblad, Chief of Staff, 
ariel.eckblad@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3965 

• Maribel Hernandez Rivera, District Director, 
maribel.hernandezrivera@mail.house.gov; (718) 
662-5970 

• Dan Riffle, Senior Legislative Assistant (Tax staffer), 
dan.riffle@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3965 

Representative Jose Serrano (D-NY-15)  Representative Eliot Engel (D-NY-16) 
Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 2 
Office Contacts: 

• Ryan Anderson, Chief of Staff, 
ryan.anderson1@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
5126 

• Larissa Richardson, District Director, 
larissa.richardson@mail.house.gov; (313) 463-
6220 

• Chastity Murphy, Economic Policy Adviser (Tax 
staffer), chastity.murphy@mail.house.gov;  
(202) 225-5126 

Relevance: Energy and Commerce Committee, Congressional 
Gaming Caucus 
Casinos in District: 1 
Office Contacts: 

• Bryant Daniels, Public Affairs Director, 
bryant.daniels@mail.house.gov; (718) 796-9700 

• Lori Copland, District Manager 
lori.copland@mail.house.gov; (718) 796-9700 

• Ned Michalek, Administrative Assistant (Tax staffer) 
ned.michalek@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-5076 

Representative Nita Lowey (D-NY-17) Representative Paul Tonko (D-NY-20)  
Relevance: Chair, Appropriations Committee 
Office Contacts: 

• Patricia Keegan, District Director, 
pat.keegan@mail.house.gov; (914) 428-1707 

• Fae Rabin, Legislative Assistant (Finance 
staffer), fae.rabin@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
6506 

Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 3 
Office Contacts: 

• Clinton Britt, Chief of Staff, 
clinton.britt@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-5076 

• Colleen Williams, District Director, 
colleen.williams@mail.house.gov; (518) 465-0700 

• Jeff Morgan, Legislative Director (Tax staffer), 
jeff.morgan@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-5076 

Representative Elise Stefanik (R-NY-21) Representative Anthony Brindisi (D-NY-22) 
Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 1 
Office Contacts: 

• Patrick Hester, Chief of Staff 
patrick.hester@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
4611 

• Michael Ostrander, District Director, 
michael.ostrander@mail.house.gov; (518) 743-
0964 

• Marek Laco, Legislative Director (Tax staffer),  
marek.laco@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-4611 

Relevance: Financial Services Committee 
Casinos in District: 8 
Office Contacts: 

• Macey Matthews, Chief of Staff 
macey.matthews@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3665 

• Sarah Bormann, District Director 
sarah.bormann@mail.house.gov; (315) 732-0713 

• Jon Lipe, Legislative Assistant (Tax staffer) 
jonathan.lipe@mail.house.gov; 202) 225-3665 

Representative Tom Reed (D-NY-23) Representative John Katko (R-NY-24) 
Relevance: Ways and Means 
Casinos in District: 4 
Office Contacts: 

• Drew Wayne, Chief of Staff, 
drew.wayne@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3161 

• Alison Hunt, District Director,  
alison.hunt@mail.house.gov; (315) 759-5229 

• Logan Hoover, Legislative Director (Tax staffer) 
logan.hoover@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3161 

 

Relevance:  
Casinos in District: 2 
Office Contacts: 

• Zach Howell, Chief of Staff, 
zach.howell@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3701 

• Jim Keib, District Director, 
jim.keib@mail.house.gov; (315) 423-5657 

• Tristan Southard, Senior Legislative Assistant (Tax 
staffer), tristan.southard@mail.house.gov; (202) 
225-3701 
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Representative Brian Higgins (R-NY-26) NY-27 (Vacant) 
Offce: Ways and Means 
Casinos in District: 2 
Office Contacts: 

• Matt Fery, Chief of Staff, 
matthew.fery@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-3306 

• Megan Corbett, District Director, 
megan.corbett@mail.house.gov; (716) 852-
3501  

• Kayla Williams, Legislative Director 
kayla.williams@mail.house.gov; (202) 225-
3306 

• Lyndsey Barnes, Legislative Assistant (Tax 
staffer), lyndsey.barnes@mail.house.gov; (202) 
225-3306 

Casinos in District: 4 
 

 

 


